
Gordon (9-14, 5-11 CCC) -vs- Suffolk (15-8, 10-6 CCC)
02/11/23 at Smith Court - Boston, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Gordon 60

Suffolk 75

Date: 02/11/23
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: Smith Court - Boston, Mass.
Referees: Gary Smith, Michael Fogarty, Tom Walsh

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 32 28 60
Suffolk 38 37 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Garrett Sattazahn * 28 7-15 3-6 0-0 2-5 7 2 3 1 0 1 17
15 Zach Quanico * 25 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 9
04 Caleb Scott * 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 8
32 Rob Shelansky * 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 1 4
11 Zachary Bennett * 20 1-3 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 3 0 0 3
00 Xahn Frater 3 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Isaac Jarvis 21 2-7 0-1 1-4 1-4 5 0 1 2 1 0 5
25 Treyton Tebbs 23 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 1 0 2
12 Tyler Long 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 2
10 Champ Chipman 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Gehrig Zimmerman 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jordan Bretton 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0
13 Justin Yu 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Ryan Tertel 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 7-20 7-14 12-27 39 12 12 16 3 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 5-11   45.45 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 7-20   35.0 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 3 1st-03:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Creane, Conor * 36 6-12 5-11 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 2 17
22 Robertson, Keenan * 27 6-13 1-3 2-2 3-2 5 3 2 3 0 1 15
32 Rowe, William * 15 3-7 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 10
11 Sullivan, Aidan * 33 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 7 2 0 4 9
03 LeVangie, Cole * 26 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 1 6
33 Gomez, Jake 20 6-11 0-0 3-3 7-3 10 1 1 1 0 0 15
15 Phillips, Kyle 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
12 Gates, John 28 0-5 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
31 Kanealey, Kaelen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
05 Reid, Kobie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Aden, Abdulahi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McDonnell, Jack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dzikas, Devin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-70 10-31 9-11 16-27 43 14 16 10 0 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 7-18   38.89 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 15-36   41.67 % 3-13   23.08 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 28-70   40.0 % 10-31   32.3 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
13:42



1st Half Box Score
Gordon 32

Suffolk 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Garrett Sattazahn 12 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 8
15 Zach Quanico 15 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
4 Caleb Scott 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
32 Rob Shelansky 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
11 Zachary Bennett 11 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
0 Xahn Frater 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Isaac Jarvis 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
25 Treyton Tebbs 12 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Tyler Long 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Champ Chipman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Gehrig Zimmerman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0
13 Justin Yu 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ryan Tertel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 5-11 3-6 5-11 16 7 8 7 1 2 32
42.9 % 45.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Creane, Conor 17 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
22 Robertson, Keenan 12 3-7 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 7
32 Rowe, William 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Sullivan, Aidan 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 2 3
3 LeVangie, Cole 17 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
33 Gomez, Jake 9 2-4 0-0 3-3 5-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 7
15 Phillips, Kyle 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Gates, John 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
31 Kanealey, Kaelen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Reid, Kobie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aden, Abdulahi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McDonnell, Jack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dzikas, Devin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 7-18 5-5 10-13 23 6 9 7 0 4 38
38.2 % 38.9 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gordon 28

Suffolk 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Garrett Sattazahn 16 4-8 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 9
15 Zach Quanico 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Caleb Scott 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
32 Rob Shelansky 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Zachary Bennett 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
0 Xahn Frater 3 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Isaac Jarvis 13 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 3
25 Treyton Tebbs 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
12 Tyler Long 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Champ Chipman 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Gehrig Zimmerman 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jordan Bretton 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Justin Yu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ryan Tertel 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 2-9 4-8 7-16 23 5 4 9 2 1 28
36.7 % 22.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Creane, Conor 19 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 11
22 Robertson, Keenan 15 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 8
32 Rowe, William 6 1-4 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Sullivan, Aidan 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 6
3 LeVangie, Cole 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Gomez, Jake 11 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
15 Phillips, Kyle 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Gates, John 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
31 Kanealey, Kaelen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
5 Reid, Kobie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Aden, Abdulahi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McDonnell, Jack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dzikas, Devin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 3-13 4-6 6-14 20 8 7 3 0 7 37
41.7 % 23.1 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CREANE,CONOR
19:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,WILLIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint) 19:13 2-2
ASSIST  by SHELANSKY,ROB --
FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB 18:50

18:50 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by ROWE,WILLIAM
18:50 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by ROWE,WILLIAM

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CALEB 18:37
18:29 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
18:27 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,WILLIAM

18:02 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:48 FOUL  by ROWE,WILLIAM
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALEB 17:47 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALEB 17:47 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB 17:29

17:24 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
17:24 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

MISS LAYUP by SHELANSKY,ROB 17:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:10 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE
17:10 SUB OUT by ROWE,WILLIAM

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ZACHARY 17:09
16:57 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE
16:40 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT(in the paint) 16:25 6-6
16:06 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH 15:43 9-9
ASSIST  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --

15:32 TURNOVER  by CREANE,CONOR
STEAL  by SHELANSKY,ROB 15:31
TURNOVER  by QUANICO,ZACH 15:28

15:27 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 15:24

15:24 SUB IN by GATES,JOHN
15:24 SUB OUT by CREANE,CONOR
15:09 MISS 3PTR by GATES,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE
15:05 MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
14:58 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by GATES,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 14:35
REBOUND OFF by SHELANSKY,ROB --
MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 14:32
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ZACHARY --
MISS JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
14:03 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB 14:03



14:03 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAKE
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 14:03
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:03
SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN 14:03
SUB IN by LONG,TYLER 14:03
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 14:03
SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 14:03
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY 14:03
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB 14:03

14:03 SUB IN by KANEALEY,KAELEN
14:03 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE

13:36 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:29 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by JARVIS,ISAAC --

13:10 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by QUANICO,ZACH 12:48
12:47 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
12:46 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
12:46 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

SUB IN by CHIPMAN,CHAMP 12:46
SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH 12:46

12:46 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KYLE
12:46 SUB IN by CREANE,CONOR
12:46 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
12:46 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE

12:14 MISS 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by LONG,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,TYLER 11:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:48 SUB IN by ROWE,WILLIAM
11:48 SUB OUT by KANEALEY,KAELEN

MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KYLE

11:42 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON 11:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KYLE

11:14 MISS LAYUP by LEVANGIE,COLE
REBOUND DEF by TEBBS,TREYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC 10:55 13-21 H 8

10:36 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by LEVANGIE,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,TYLER 10:03 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by TEBBS,TREYTON --

09:47 MISS 3PTR by GATES,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,ISAAC 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRETTON,JORDAN 09:25
SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 09:25
SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB 09:25
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 09:25
SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN 09:25
SUB OUT by LONG,TYLER 09:25

09:25 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
09:25 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDAN



09:25 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KYLE
09:25 SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE
09:16 MISS 3PTR by GATES,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by GATES,JOHN
09:08 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
09:05 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:51
TURNOVER  by CHIPMAN,CHAMP 08:36

08:35 STEAL  by GATES,JOHN
08:11 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH 08:07
SUB OUT by CHIPMAN,CHAMP 08:07

07:47 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEBBS,TREYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 07:35 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by BRETTON,JORDAN --

07:15 MISS 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by BRETTON,JORDAN 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
06:50 TURNOVER  by GATES,JOHN
06:50 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE
06:50 SUB IN by LEVANGIE,COLE
06:50 SUB OUT by ROWE,WILLIAM
06:50 SUB OUT by GATES,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH 06:34 21-26 H 5
06:15 TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,JAKE

STEAL  by BRETTON,JORDAN 06:14
GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT(fastbreak) 06:12 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by BRETTON,JORDAN --

05:57 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH 05:36 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by BRETTON,JORDAN --

05:20 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
05:20 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
05:20 SUB IN by GATES,JOHN
05:20 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint) 05:02 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 04:42
SUB IN by BENNETT,ZACHARY 04:42
SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 04:42

04:39 MISS LAYUP by LEVANGIE,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE

04:28 MISS 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE

FOUL  by BRETTON,JORDAN 04:26
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LONG,TYLER 04:26
SUB OUT by BRETTON,JORDAN 04:26

04:14 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB --

03:44 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JAKE
MISS FT by TEBBS,TREYTON 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TEBBS,TREYTON 03:44
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALEB --

03:44 SUB IN by ROWE,WILLIAM
03:44 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ZACHARY(in the paint) 03:31 31-28 V 3



03:15 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,WILLIAM(in the paint)
02:58 FOUL  by ROWE,WILLIAM

GOOD FT by BENNETT,ZACHARY 02:58 32-30 V 2
MISS FT by BENNETT,ZACHARY 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CREANE,CONOR
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 02:58
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE
02:58 SUB OUT by ROWE,WILLIAM
02:43 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

BLOCK  by LONG,TYLER 02:43
-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE

02:38 MISS 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by JARVIS,ISAAC 02:30

02:23 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JAKE

FOUL  by LONG,TYLER 01:47
01:47 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAKE
01:47 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAKE

SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 01:47
SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON 01:47
MISS LAYUP by LONG,TYLER 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE
01:09 MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ZACHARY 00:50

00:49 STEAL  by CREANE,CONOR
00:41 MISS 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 00:12
SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
00:12 SUB OUT by GATES,JOHN
00:07 32-38 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

-- ASSIST  by GOMEZ,JAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk
19:52 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
19:50 FOUL  by ROWE,WILLIAM
19:50 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE
19:50 SUB OUT by ROWE,WILLIAM

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB 19:40
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CALEB 19:37

19:36 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
19:25 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHELANSKY,ROB 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:58 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AIDAN

18:28 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 18:14
18:13 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
17:57 MISS 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint) 17:44 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
FOUL  by BENNETT,ZACHARY 17:25

17:25 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
17:25 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CALEB 17:12
17:11 STEAL  by LEVANGIE,COLE
17:01 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:48
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 16:48
SUB IN by CHIPMAN,CHAMP 16:48
SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH 16:48
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB 16:48

16:41 34-51 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHELANSKY,ROB(in the paint) 16:19 36-51 H 15
15:52 MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE

BLOCK  by JARVIS,ISAAC 15:52
REBOUND DEF by CHIPMAN,CHAMP --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CREANE,CONOR
15:31 36-54 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR

-- ASSIST  by LEVANGIE,COLE
MISS 3PTR by CHIPMAN,CHAMP 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JAKE
15:04 36-57 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:00
SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB 15:00
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 15:00
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 15:00
SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 15:00
SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN 15:00
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 15:00
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 15:00
SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 15:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY 15:00
SUB OUT by CHIPMAN,CHAMP 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by KANEALEY,KAELEN
15:00 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
15:00 SUB IN by GATES,JOHN
15:00 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
15:00 SUB IN by CREANE,CONOR
15:00 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE
15:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
15:00 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
15:00 SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE
15:00 SUB OUT by CREANE,CONOR

MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:43
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC --

14:40 FOUL  by KANEALEY,KAELEN
MISS FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 14:40
REBOUND OFF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --



TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN 14:36
14:34 STEAL  by KANEALEY,KAELEN

SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH 14:33
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 14:33

14:33 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KYLE
14:33 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
14:21 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KANEALEY,KAELEN
14:10 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
14:10 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
14:10 SUB IN by LEVANGIE,COLE
14:10 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
13:58 FOUL  by KANEALEY,KAELEN

MISS FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 13:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC 13:58 37-57 H 20

13:58 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE
13:58 SUB OUT by KANEALEY,KAELEN
13:47 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by CREANE,CONOR
13:42 37-59 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CREANE,CONOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JARVIS,ISAAC 13:28
13:28 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,KYLE
13:26 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KYLE

BLOCK  by TEBBS,TREYTON 13:26
REBOUND DEF by TEBBS,TREYTON --
MISS JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CREANE,CONOR
12:59 TURNOVER  by CREANE,CONOR

STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 12:59
GOOD LAYUP by CHIPMAN,CHAMP(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:55 39-59 H 20

12:29 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE

12:25 MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 12:18 42-59 H 17

12:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BRETTON,JORDAN 12:12
SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB 12:12
SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 12:12
SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN 12:12

12:12 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
12:12 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KYLE

SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 12:10
SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC 12:10

12:09 MISS 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by TEBBS,TREYTON --
MISS LAYUP by BRETTON,JORDAN 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CREANE,CONOR
11:53 MISS 3PTR by LEVANGIE,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT(in the paint) 11:35 44-59 H 15
ASSIST  by BRETTON,JORDAN --

11:13 44-61 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVANGIE,COLE
SUB IN by LONG,TYLER 10:22
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB 10:22

10:22 SUB IN by ROWE,WILLIAM
10:22 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
10:22 SUB OUT by LEVANGIE,COLE
10:22 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE



10:17 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LONG,TYLER 10:03
REBOUND OFF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --

09:54 FOUL  by GATES,JOHN
TURNOVER  by LONG,TYLER 09:43

09:41 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
FOUL  by LONG,TYLER 09:26

09:16 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by QUANICO,ZACH 09:01

08:47 44-65 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 08:31 46-65 H 19

08:09 MISS 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LONG,TYLER 07:55
SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB 07:55
SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC 07:55
SUB IN by BENNETT,ZACHARY 07:55
SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON 07:55
SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH 07:55
SUB OUT by LONG,TYLER 07:55

07:42 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT(in the paint) 07:34 48-65 H 17

07:09 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by BRETTON,JORDAN 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GATES,JOHN
06:46 48-67 H 19 GOOD DUNK by ROWE,WILLIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GATES,JOHN
06:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG 06:42
SUB OUT by BRETTON,JORDAN 06:42
MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GATES,JOHN
FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB 06:12

06:12 48-68 H 20 GOOD FT by ROWE,WILLIAM
06:12 48-69 H 21 GOOD FT by ROWE,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG 06:02
REBOUND OFF by SHELANSKY,ROB --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELANSKY,ROB(in the paint) 05:59 50-69 H 19

05:27 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,WILLIAM

05:25 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,WILLIAM

FOUL  by BENNETT,ZACHARY 05:25
05:25 MISS FT by ROWE,WILLIAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:25 MISS FT by ROWE,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 05:07
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ZACHARY --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ZACHARY 04:58

04:57 STEAL  by CREANE,CONOR
04:37 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 04:16
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG(in the paint) 04:12 52-71 H 19

04:10 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAKE
04:10 SUB OUT by ROWE,WILLIAM



03:54 MISS 3PTR by CREANE,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by SHELANSKY,ROB 03:33
SUB IN by FRATER,XAHN 03:33
SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON 03:33
SUB IN by TERTEL,RYAN 03:33
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY 03:33
SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB 03:33
SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT 03:33

03:15 52-73 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEENAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CREANE,CONOR

03:04 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint) 03:01 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by FRATER,XAHN --

02:51 MISS 3PTR by GATES,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by FRATER,XAHN --

02:32 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by FRATER,XAHN 02:32 55-73 H 18
MISS FT by FRATER,XAHN 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JAKE
02:14 MISS 3PTR by GATES,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,JAKE
02:10 MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TERTEL,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by TERTEL,RYAN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CREANE,CONOR
01:27 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
01:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:26 SUB IN by DZIKAS,DEVIN
01:26 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,JACK
01:26 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KYLE
01:26 SUB IN by ADEN,ABDULAHI
01:26 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEENAN
01:26 SUB OUT by GATES,JOHN
01:26 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDAN
01:26 SUB OUT by CREANE,CONOR
01:11 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KYLE

GOOD FT by FRATER,XAHN 01:11 56-75 H 19
GOOD FT by FRATER,XAHN 01:11 57-75 H 18

01:11 SUB IN by REID,KOBIE
01:11 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAKE
00:54 TURNOVER  by REID,KOBIE

GOOD 3PTR by FRATER,XAHN 00:38 60-75 H 15
ASSIST  by TEBBS,TREYTON --

00:19 MISS 3PTR by DZIKAS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DZIKAS,DEVIN


